

Global Mobility Service Receives the Encouragement Award at the 2nd IP BASE AWARD from the Intellectual Property Rights Award, Japan Patent Office

-The First as a FinTech Service Company-

https://www.global-mobility-service.com/en/

Helping to provide financial access towards the 1.7 billion poor and low-income population who cannot afford cars, Global Mobility Service Inc. (Headquarters: Minato-ku, Tokyo; President/CEO: Tokushi Nakashima; hereinafter referred to as "GMS"), a financial inclusion type FinTech startup that provides credit creation services by utilizing IoT technology is proud to announce that it has won the Encouragement Award in the 2nd IP BASE AWARD start-up division organized by the Japan Patent Office. Among the FinTech service providers, GMS is the first company to receive the Encouragement Award.



IP BASE AWARD * is an award sponsored by the Japan Patent Office that recognizes outstanding startups, intellectual property support experts, and the best players in the ecosystem in intellectual property strategy. As a late-stage startup that promotes business development overseas, GMS has won the Encouragement Award which was highly evaluated due to its concrete utilization of intellectual property, project promotions, funding, as well as early acquisition of rights both domestically and internationally. We will continue to provide our FinTech service globally as it continues to strengthen its intellectual properties while enriching diligent workers' lives through financing.

*info for IP BASE AWARD: http://ipbase.go.jp/news/2021/03/news-0312.php

GMS will continue to promote truly sustainable business in Japan and in countries part of ASEAN by creating economic rationality while solving social issues such as poverty, considered to be one of the most important issues of the United Nations' Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs). To find out more about GMS' initiatives, please see this video (https://youtu.be/P8TYhyZQuP0).

< Inquiry Recipient>

Global Mobility Service Inc. Okubo & Fukada

TEL: 03-6264-3113 / FAX: 03-6264-3322 / E-mail: press@global-mobility-service.com

Please look forward to the future efforts of GMS.















^{*}Content of this press release, matters related to capital, services, contact information, and other information is based on information at the time of the press release. Changes may be made without notice.

■About Global Mobility Service Inc.

With our vision "We create a system in which all hard workers are recognized", GMS is a fintech startup working for financial inclusion by creating credit for the 1.7 billion poor and low-income people in the world. By analyzing vehicle data (driving status, speed, etc.) collected by the MCCS, an IoT device equipped with technology to remotely control vehicles, and financial data (payment status, etc.) obtained in conjunction with financial institutions, we visualize the creditworthiness of drivers and create opportunities to utilize financial services such as loans and leases for those who are unable to qualify for conventional credit screening. As of October 2020, we have raised a cumulative total of 5.6 billion yen in recognition of our business model of addressing social issues by creating job opportunities for poor and low-income people in Japan and in ASEAN countries (Philippines, Cambodia, and Indonesia). We will continue to contribute to the international community towards the realization of a prosperous society through a business model that creates economic rationality in solving problems such as poverty.

| Company Name | Global Mobility Service Inc. |
|-----------------------|--|
| Representative | Tokushi Nakashima (President / CEO) |
| Head Office | 4F Sumitomo Shiba Daimon Bldg. II, 1-12-16 Shibadaimon, Minato-ku, |
| | Tokyo, 105-0012, Japan |
| Business | Provision of Mobility Service Platform |
| | Utilization service of big data accumulated on the cloud server |
| Date of Establishment | Nov 25, 2013 |

[®] registered trademark GMS, MCCS, MSPF are registered trademarks.